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+.} permol\ For ZoNING VARINCE 5
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS o /4"
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 4 L

1, mrowe, JERONE M. BILLER _____iegal owner. .of the property situate in Balimore
County and which Is described in the description and plat atfached herets and made a part hereof.

e from SeCtion 408.2 to permit a junk yard, including
the"aforage ©f Sorap metl or non-drivable suomabiles oF venicles,

to be me_._c_n_»g__gg_e_u!. gg- of ‘the xegr.yml)ertx_!}‘q!{v_ the side
street erty Line along Mohis Lane and 0 fect of

E 133.00" fobt 1ine and 0 fact from the o Ao sr “03° w 485,52, faet

T A%~ BHOWI 0K - Ele" HEEachod sTte plan); the Fequired
300 :feet from the boundary of a zone line Sther than W, .

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, fo the Zaning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indieste hardship or diffeulty)

50" of

The ubject property (corresponding to the area to be reclassi-
£iéd in the Petition for Zoning Reclassification and Special
Exception attached hereto) is 138 feet wide by app:-oxsmately 480
feet long. other set-back requirements in Section 408.2
pertaining to the distance from adjoining proporey can be met, it
is practically impossible to satisfy 200 foot set-back require-
ment based on the size of the luhjncl’_ txact

Property Is Lo be posied and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 2
I o we. agree to pay expenses of above Varice advertiing. postng. i upnnnllngnﬂlhk// y
n, and further agree to and are o be bound o
County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law' For Baltimore lelﬂ’

e (i

2800 narﬁ":gg’:

AT Bank Bldg.
202

orOctober. .. L 197 7, that the mn)ad matter of this peuuun be advertised,

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers creulation through
out Baltimore County, that property be . and that Lhnpllh‘lc resring b had beore the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimare County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

day of._March

County, on the.... 22t 197 &, a 11100,

ha M.
5171 P4

o

(over)

Augest 8, 1970

Posple’s Coumsel
County Offics dullding
Tousen, Marylend 21204
Case No., 78=176=I0(A/
N, biller
Dear Mr, Heslony
Order passod

Voduy by the Covety board of Appash In the cbove entitied cass.

Very uly youn,

ovaonisste e i

i

ORDER RECFIVED FOR FILING

DATE,

ey

A-monaon ZONING mn&m% AT

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

ot Ay, 2,
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 8. )

1, mowe,.__._JEROME.N. RILLER __._legal owner... of the property sttuate In Baltimore
County and which s described In the description and piat aitached hereto and made a part bereo,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning staus of the herein described property be reclassified, pursuant

--M:lie£.5.2 & MT.Digmmbote an

See attachment

See attached description

A4 (2) for a Special Exception, under.the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Ballimore
County, to use the hereln descrived property, for.__a_Junk._yard .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, dbesex agree o pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertlsing,
etc., upon Bling of this petition, and further sgree to and are to be bound by the zoning
and restrictions of Baltimore County adoptet. pursuaht to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

i L

= (-,_,;{Bm)ﬂ.,]lﬂzﬂ
Ley

X

-Ralkivexe.. raxyland 21220

ZEORDERED By The Zoning Commissoner of Balimere County, this.
of_Qotabar-—. 197 7, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimare County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning.
Commissioner of Baltimore Coanty in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the_______ lst._. _day of_Mazch_ 1972, st AiD% clock
A m
o
=
fover) . £}
// 77
2 v
£h

751764

Baltimore Comnty, Maryland
counseL
county oFricE euioiNG
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208

~ MEssiaN. i
ol

eples

Yo ape2e80

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
Couwd

Depety Poopte's

June 22, 1978

Walter A_ Reiter, Jr., Chairmas
Balfimore County Board of Appeals
Court House, Rm. 219

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: JEROME N. BILLER
Case No. 76-RXA

Dear Mr. Reiter:
Enclosed for your consideration Is o memorandum of t between the
parties and two copies of a revised plat submitted by the P:miurm.

The purpase of the memorandum s fo expedite opproval of a limited petition
for reclassification, os reflested on the revised plat dated June 15, 1978, This
office has agreed, then, o dismiss ifs own oppeal with reference 1o the remaining
petition.

We should appreciate the Board's review of this matter, and instructions as
to what further proceedings, if any, are required of the parties,

Very truly yours,

ﬁﬁ,‘ M Zamdwzl,.

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel

Enclosures

cc: Richard E . Levine, Esq.
Jerome N. Biller

PMZ:sh

| RE: PETITION FOR REC(ASSIFICATION BEFOR:
| M.L.ond C.5.10nd I.M.
I Districts to M.H. zone; 1 ‘COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
| SPECIAL EXCEPTION Isru dunk
Yerd, and VAKIANCE from ] OF

Saction 408,2 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations

NE/S Mohe's Lone, 354'

NW of Pulaski Highway :
15¢h District

Joroma N. Biller, Petitioner :

BALTIMORE COUNTY

No. 78~176-KXA

OPINION

This czse comes before the Board on an appeal by the feopla's Caursel f-om
u decision of the Zoning Commissioner gronting o reclossification, special axception and
| verionce. The swbisct sroparty s locatea on Mahe's Lane near Pulaski Highwoy, i the
Fifteenth Elaction District of Baltimore County.
At the outsat of the hearing, the Petitioner amendad his request o that the

area sought to be reclossified wos limited to the area cutlined in ied on a revised plat of the

subject praperty dated Fabruary 10, 1978, und prepared by Evars, Hagan and Holdefer, Inc.

A1 this point the heoring was continuad 10 that all Intsrested pesties could review the
amended petition,

Subsequantly, plans clearly dslineoting the area sought 1o be reclassified
ware raceived by this Board.  These revised plans are doted June 15, 1978.

After reviewing the amended petitiun, the office of the Peopla's Counsal has
advised this Board in writing that it sees no racson to further e appsal if the area to be

reclauified s limitsd a1 proposed by the omended plct,  Since the omended patition is

more limited in area than wos reclassified by the Zoning Commissianer's Ordar, and since
the sole appellont, assuming the more limited area to be reclassified, snes no fuither reason
1o pursve this appec, the Board will dismiss the appeal of the People's Counsel and affium
the Order of the Zoniny Commissioner, subject to limiting the area ' ihe reclassification

1o the area 5o raquested by the Petitioner in the amnded and re: ised plat, datsd June 15,

1978, An Order to this efiact ‘ollows harec™ar.

: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
PETITION FOR VARIANCES
NE/S of Mohr's Lane 354
NW of Pulaski Highway, 15th Distelci

: BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD
OF APPEALS

: OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JEROME N, BILLER, Petitione

2 Case No. 78~176-RXA

t
MEMORANDUM
Upon testimony taken in epen hearing, and upen the record, the partles have
agreed os follows:
1. The Petitioner shall, and hereby does, dismiss his Petition insofar os it
applies 1o the front portien of the sbject property, other than that outlined in red
on Plat o Accompany Pefition for Zone Reclanificaticn, Prperty of Jerome N, Biilar,
revired February 10, 1978 (Evans, Hagon & Holdsfer, Inc.), attoched hereto.
2. The Poritioner shall prepare and susmi for the racord a further revised
plar limiting his Pelition for Reclossifieation 1o the rear portion of his property, a3
presently outlined in red on the altached plat.
3. The Office of Pesple's Counsal hareby agrees, upon the filing and
acceplance of the further revised plot, to dismiss the appeal taken in the above case.
In recognition of the above agreemant, as indicated by the signatures of the
parties hereinbelow, the Boord will, upon satisfaction of the conditions of said
ogreement, enter an Order approving the modified reclassification os a result of
the ogreed dismissci of the appeal of the Paople's Counsel.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

T Wt Zvwantime,
Poter Max Zimmerman 17
Deputy Pecple's Counsel
County Office Bullding
Tewson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

Walter A. Reirer, Jr.

% Robert L. Gilland

Richard & Levine

Attorney for Petitioner

2600 Marylond Nu!nml son\ Bldg.
Baltimore, Marylond

539-5195

Herbert A, Davis

Jorome N.

ORDER.

For the reasons sat forth in the cforegoing Opinien, it it this__Bth ___cay
of August, 1978, by the County Board of Appaals, ORDERED that the aposal of the
People's Counsel shall be and is hereby DISMISSED; ana it &

FURTHER ORDERED the the Crder of the Zoning Comm!

ianer. oated

March 15, 1978, shall be and is hersby AMENDED and AFFIRMED.  Said Order sholl

be amerded so that the area reclossified is d 10 the area set out on the Petitioner's
amended and revised plat doted June 15, 1978,

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1 thry
B-12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure .

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS.
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

/)

-m,‘?, Fﬁu’nﬂ;m
e S

Robert T. Gillond > 1

~/m,£1/k‘/" &L

Herbert A" Davis

March 15, 1978

Richard £+ Levine, Esquire
2800 Marylsnd National Bank Building
Raltimore, Marylaed 21202

RE: Petiticas for Reclassification,
Special E<zsptioa, and Variances
NE/S of Mobr's Lune, 254' NW
of Pulaski Highway « 15th Elec-
tion District
Jerome N. Biller - Petitioner
NO. 78.176-RXA (Itom No. 2)

Dear Lir. Levine

I have this date passed ry Order in the above refsrenced matter,
12 accordance with the attachec.

Very truly yours,

5+ ERIC DI NENNA

Zoring Commissiocer
SED/arl
Attachment
cc: John W. Hesslan, I, Esquire
People's Counsel




and 1t appearing that By reason of the following finding of facts domplianc
the_ Baltimere. Gounty. Zoning Regulaticnn would keswlt in prastisal dificulsy and

hardshippon the the. Vari, shauld be bad; Asd it

furthax appsariog that by xeason of the granting.of the Yarianses reauessaslnot

adversely effecting the health, safety, and general welfare of the

Varianees to permit a junk yard, including the storage of scrap metal or non-

drisabl hiclea. o ha located within 30 Zeat of th

erty line, 50 feet of the ng Mohr's Lane. zero fect

of thb_South 49 dsgresn Q3 miovtes Sl ascanda East iR fect line, aod zero.feet
frop] the South 40 dogrees 58 minutes 03 seconds West 465,52 feet line in lieu
required 300 {cet from the boundary of a zone line other than a M.H,
Zowg should be granted, t
15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,this .2l
day|dt ... Maxch_______, 197 8., that the berein Petition for the aforementioned Vari-
anch¥ should ke and the same is GRANTED, from

subfgt to the approval of a site plan by
the |Department of Public Works, the ~7

State Highway Administration, and the ic~ of Planning and Zoning.
5 pursuant 1o the advertisement, josting of property and punlic bearing on the above petition

/5
GATE ;

" ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

and it appearing that by reason of.. -

the above Variznce should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this day

. 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENTED.

o Lk

Pursuant 1o the advertisement., posting of preperty, and fiblic hearing on the ximae Putition and
It appearing that by rezson of 0XXOF.10.the_origivel soning map.. ...

ke sboee Reclassification shouid be had; and W further sppearing that by reason of. fbe FeqUirs-
Caunty. Zoning baving b

Junk Yard

pcfal Exception for a
1S ORDERED % the Zoning
day Marsh 197 Bﬁ%m:nwl properly or ates should be and
the Safae is hereby reclassified from 2.2R9 LMo .Distrigta.  to

Zone| fpd/or a Special Fxception for Junk Yard._

Granidj, from and after the date of this Order, subject
the

Stal

e

of Public Works, the

Highway Administration, and the

e of Planning and Zonings
‘Pursuant 1o the adverliserient, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

cnd 1t appearing that by reason of.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILIN

DATE,

the above re-classifieation should NOT BE HAD, and/o- the Special Exception should NOT GE

GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. ~day

o e 197 __, that the sbove reclassification be .3 the same s hereby

DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same is herehy continued as and

to remain ». _zone; and/or the Special Exception for_. .-

-.be and the same is hereby DENIED

Foning Commissioner of Baitimore County

wll o

Boi Petition for Reolassifioation, Special Emeption
and Yarianos for Jesems B, Blller

#8-176-2E0

Them #2

PETITION FOR ZONING RECLASSIFICATION

SUMMARY OF REASONS FOR RECLASSIFICATION

1. The requested zoning would allow the lessee

of the property, The American Truck and Equipment

Company, to remove serviceable parts from vehicles

and temporarily store the vehicles, a livelihood

similar to that which took place previously.

2. Such use of the property would not be detrimental

to the health, safety and welfare of the surrounding

area. To the contrary, it would provide the residents

of the area with much-needed, low-cost, reconditioned

truck parts, the supply of which has diminished in

recent years.

3. The requested reclassification would allow

The American Truck and Equipment Company to sell used

truck parts, a use shich is most compatible with the

surrounding area, consisting, .n part, of a quarzry

and storagn facilities. Thus, o patential hazards to

the environment will be created, nor will there be an

to the ies offered the

property ewners.

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

PETITION FOR VARIANCES

NE/S of Mahr's Lane 354'

NW of Pulaski Highway, 15th District OF RALTIMORE COUNTY

: Cose No. 78-176-RXA

JEROME N, BILLER, Peritionor
trreias

ORDER FOR APPEAL

Mr. Commissioner:

Plaase note an appeal to the County Board of Appeals from the Order

under date of March 15, 1978, and forward all papers in connection therewith to

said Board for hearing.

- 5 \
Cintin B et A ol
Chordes E. Kontz, Jra ¢

Deputy Poople's Counsal

494-2188
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on tafe 28t doy of March, 1978, @ copy of the
aforegeing Order was mailed to Richard E. Levine, Esquire, 2800 Maryleas Nationa!

Bonk Building, Bolt'more, Marylond 21202, Attomey for Petitioner.

Sept. 14, 1977

DESCRIPTION TO ACCCMPANY PETITICH POR ZCNE RECL.SSTFICATION PROH ML-CS.l
AND ML-IM to MH WITH SPECIAL EXCEPTION FUR A JUNK YARD (STORAGL OF AUTOMOTIVE
VERICLES AND PARTS) AND FUR A VARIANCE TO THE 300 POOT REQUIRBCHTS STATED
1IN SECTIOR 408, OF TRE BAUTLMORT COUNTY ZONING RYGULATICNG.

BEGLINING FOR THI SAME fn the centerline of Moir's Lane st & pofnt dfsrant
354 feet, more or less meesured northwesterly an said centsrline from it fnterssction
with the centerlire of Pulaski Hiriuay, 150 feet wide, thence leaving satd place of beglaning
4nd the ceaterline of Koht's lane and runaiog the 3 following ourss and distancey, vir
(1) Worth 40 degrees 59 minutes 03 seconds East 500,00 feet, thence (2) Scuth 49 degraes
03 minuter 57 seconds East 138.00 fest and thence (3) South 40 dagrees 58 minates 03
@ seconds West 465,52 fast to fnrersect the :iorevaid centerline of Mohi's Lane thence
running and binding thereon, (4) North 6 degrees 05 minutes 27 seconds Wast 142,26 feet to
the place of beginning.
Containing 1.51 acres ~f land, more or less.

This deccription bas been prepared for zoning purposes only, and is not
intended to be used for conveyance.

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
PETITION FOR VARIANCES

of Mohr's Lane 354 Nw
Pulaski Hwy., 15th Dietries

: BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JEROME N. BILLER, Petitioner i Case No. 78-176-RxA

ORDER TO ENTER A FPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuont te, the authority contained in Section 526, 1 of the Baltimors County

Charteey 1 hereby enter my appesronca in this proceeding. You ore requested fo nolify

me of any hearing dote or ares which may b now or herealter designated therafare,

ond of the passage of any proliminary or finol Order I connection therewith.

2l 7 s /
/T PR i
Joha W, Hessian, 11}

Peopls's Crumsel ;
County Office Building

Towm, Maryla~d 21204 8
494-2188.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of February, 1978,

a <oy of the

aferegeing Order was mailed o Rickord E, Levine, Esquire, 2800 idaryland [ational

ank Buflding, Baltimore, Marylond 21202, Attomey for Petitioner.

9920 Pulaski idciuay
inltinors, Harylend 21220
Pebruary 23, 1576

Saltinors Cownty Z
Poasen, Haryland 212

nlssioner

Dear Sir:

Pluase be advised thet I am in favor of your wpproving 3
?:nzxc;?mim: the rezoning to MM with e =§e=m1‘ nxcaﬁh’or'.m
G?ﬁla Jume E::g @f the property ownod by Jerome H, biller,

I own the property on ¢
ard iehr's Lens ko the
Body and Peint Suop and the

.
0
ji2

gornor of Pulaski Hlghway
taflroad 01a operate the
i-iay Used fars.

a used Po— ' e
olng ia the used ear business, I ca raclate ¥r. Billerts
problen end hope his request -Or zenin: chengs

- e T 7 Tor zonin; chengs will be

Vory truly youss,

i G s




BRIEF ACCOMPANY.
PETITION FOR ZONING mu.ss:ncanon S0 SPECTAL EXCEPTION
10000 Pulaski Highway

The subject jroperty is a tract of slightly mere than
four (4) acres, located on the northwest side of Pulaski
Highway at Mohr's Lane and is occupied by The American Truck
and Equipment Company ("American Truck"). The propercy is
presently designated M.L. with a special exception under the
Baltimore County Zening Regulations for a truck terminal.
The owner respectfully requests a zoning reclassification
for a 1.53 acre portion of the tract to M.H. with a spccial
exception for a junk yard.

The tract was purchased on July 21, 1969 and has been
used by the current lessce, American Truck, since August,
1969. Prior to that date, the business, which has been in
existence for 55 years, had been located at /001 Pulaski
Highway. It initially began as an automobile wrecking yard
and later expanded toward the specialization of used truck
equipment sales. When the old location was condemned to

allow for the ion of I 95, Ameri Truck

desired to relocrce its business on U.S. Route 40 in a
facility which would be both functional and eye appealing.
The present owner and his wife purchased the subject property
which offered American Truck a 670 foot frontage on Pulaski

Wighway. The property required extensive and costly grading

salvaging would probably be done in the enclosed service

area, and the laimed would be ed

The owner is ready, willing and able to erect the necessary
fences to afford the proper screening of the reclassified

area, in with the of a special

exception as requested.
The owner and Tne American Truck and Equipment Company have
both enjoyed a fine reputation in the Essex-Middle River-

The requested reclassification

White Marsh area for many yea:

would meet the necds of the community in providing a sourro
for used truck parts, thus adding value to this and other
properties in the area, as well as tax revenues, jobs and

other econonmic assets to Baltimore County.

Respectfully submitted,

D E.
2aan Maryland National Bll\.k Bldg.
Baltimore, Maryland 212

539-5195

Attorneys for Petitioner

@ and excavation, and to accomodate the intended lessees,

American Truck, a ncw 4200 sguare foot office, warehouse and
service facility were built along with fencing and surfacing
of the entire yard area. Thir represented an investment of
$12,000, and the property has steadily been maintained and
improved over the years involving several thousands of
dollars.

The present operations include the purchase and sale of
used trucks and various types of equipment related thereto.
In the completely enclosed shop area of the service facility
mentioned above, several mechanice recondition machinery,
and perform mechanical ropairs and body work. In the cou:se
of such work, it is sometimes necessary to park the vehi:les
in the rear of the subject property. This has never caused
any problems with respect to the appearance of the property
nor has it been detrimental to the health, safety and welfare
of the surrounding area.

The proposed use of the property barely differs from
the use which tcok place prior to 1975 when American Truck
would buy used vehicles, remove the serviceable parts and
dispose of the residue. During that time, vehicles were
stored on the rear portion of the property. Then in Pebruary,
1975, the Motor Vehicle Administration issued a notice te
all licensed dealers informing them of tie requirement of

obtaining an Aute Wrecker's License if dismantled vehicles

® were stored for more than thirty days.

Under the Code of Maryland Regulations (COMAR), §11.02.05,
Rule .08, in order to qualify for an Auto Wracker's License,
the location on which the applicant does businoss must have
the appropriate zoning Cesignation -- M.H., with a special
exception for a junk yard.

Were this Board to grant the request herein, American
Truck contemplates using the property in a fashion similar
to ite use prior to 1975, It is anticipated that vehicles
would be brought into the shop area where the necessary

parts would be removed. These parts would then be incorporated

into vehicles being reconditioncd for resale, This ability
to retrieve and reuse parts from nonoperable vehicles is an
cssential part of American Truck's primary business of
repairing vehicles for resale.

The service provided by American Truck in being able to
sell and use reconditioned parts is vital to mary of the
citizens in cthe surrounding area. Trucks form pect of the
basis of the livelihood for many of these remidents who use
them in hauling and trucking. There is a definite need for

used and reconditioned parts and unfortunately in recent

years the supply has diminished. Fur e, the
cost of new parts reveals the need of these citizens for
low-cost used parts. In order for American Truck to offer

thie service of providing used truck parts to the residents

of the area, it is necessary for M.H. zoni..g with the aforesaid

special exception to be accorded to this property in order

to satisfy the requirements of the Motor Vehicle Administration.

bammore county

ofice of planning ond roning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
301) 494-3351

S. ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

December 14, 1977

Mr. Jerome N. Biller
American Truck & Equipment Company
10000 Pulaski Highway

Baltimore, Maryland 21220

E: Vinerican Truck & Equipmen
W/Cty:rr\sr Pulaski Highway o
Lane
lsm Floction District

Dear Mr. Biller:

I am in receipt of your letter of December 1, 1977, directed to
Mr. Nicholas B. Commodari, in which you submit a chronological
history for the above referenced oporation.

Since this existing operation consists of used truck sales in
a M.L. Zone, the origin of said operation was questioned in the
review of the pending reclassification request for the rear of this
site. As indicated in your letter, this use was verbally approved
by my office in 1975. Mr. Commodari remembers discussing this site
with me and approval being granted, but since written votification
was not ﬂ:quxred, the reason for granting this approval was not
Aocumente

After a more thorough review of our files, it was discovered
that a Reclassification and Special Exception {Case #66-281-RX),
was granted to utilize this site for the sale of trucks under the
classification of a truck terminal. The site plan filed with that
case specifically mentions the proposed use as "truck sale and
maintenance building”. Based upon Mr. John Rose's interpretation
at the time that this use would be allowed, I see no problem with
the continuation of same.

I certainly apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused
you; however, I feel that it ndled properly. If you have any
further questions concerning this matter, please feel fres to contact

The area adjoining the subject property is well suitad
to the use contempleted by American Truck. To the rear of
the subject property is a right-of-way strip for the B & O
Railroad. An adjacent property is occupied by Harry T.
campbell Company as its concrete plant and as a sand and
gravel quarry. On the other side of the subject property is
a used car lot, body shop and machine shop occupying two
buildings. Further west is Schuman Trash Removal Company
consisting of one building utilized for repair of trash
collection equipment: various trucks are parked on the
premises there. Next to Schuman Trash Removal Company is a
tract occupied by Clay Stambaugh and Sov which is used as a
storage area for containers and various trash collection

equipment. Across the atrset ic a used car lot, body and

fander shop and Farmer's Macket. Within a one mile radius

of the subjnct property, are two large tricts wnich are

zoned with an "MH" classification, The rujuested reclassification E
would allow American Truck %o te¢ll used truck parts, a use
which is most compatible with the surrounding area.

The cwner feels that the requested reclassificaticn
will net be decrimental to the health, safety and wolfare of
the surrounding community. The anticipated use of the
property does not significantl; differ from the present
activities, with the exception that nonoperable vehicles
wou.d be parked temporarily on the rear portion of the
premises, and would be barely visible from Pulaski Highway.

There would be no environmental impact since the imitial

M. Jerom N. Biller

Page

Mers:an Truck & Equipment Co.
December 14, 1977

me at your convenience.

v"y mu(ynun //
» s. enic b1 ﬂ’x{( i

Zoning Commissioner
SED:NBC:rf

cci Mr. George J. Martinak .
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Mr. James E.
zoning S\lpnrviaor

Mr. Nicholas B. Commodari
Coordinator, Development Control Section

oe . [ N

November 30, 1977

Mta. Francis Beverly
Coficial Supervisor .

u 'Lﬁw%‘d"m{ ‘A“"‘

Glen Burnie, Maryland

RE: Potitions for Reclassificatior
al Exception, and Varlance
NW/C Mohrs Lare and Puluski
Highway - 15t Election District
Cycle 11 - liem No. 2
Jerome N, Biller - Petitionar

5
Dear M's, Beverly:

Thie office s presently procesaing the sbove refereoced Petition

Zor Bliler's Used Truck Lol

e Liave been informed that the Motor Vehicle Administzation
requiren & wrecker'n License in connoction with sald used car lot. Since
a wreckor's license requires & dractic change in the roning classification
of the property, 1,c.. Manufacturing, Light (M. L. ) te Manufacturing,
Heavy (M. H. ), in addition to s Special Exception for a junk yard, this
‘affice would like coniirmation of this as well ss sny additionsl information
‘that might be helpful regarding this matter,

1 you nesd any sdditioual fnformation, please cantact & st your
gonyenicnce at 494-3390.

Vary truly yours,

JAMES E. DYER
Zoning Supervisor

-:;/ur. §. Eric DiNcnna, Zoalsg Commissioner
Mz, George J. Martinak, Depity Zaning Cemmissloner
Cyele II - Item No, Z
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Degember- 14, 1977 -

Richard E. Levine, Esqulre,“. '
2800 Maryland National Bank Bldg.

. ‘l.'.'-..". . " '~l"--
y, o .

Baltlmore, Maryland 21202 - o ﬁ'fr'iii'? S

RE-"ReclaSSLfication, Specmal
. Exception¥& apge: Petition
- Item Number * l%E%Cycle II
Petltloner - Jerome N. Biller
Dear Mr.'Levine: _ u‘;.
The enclosed comments were Fforwarded to this offlce
subsequent to those sent to you on October 31, 1977
1f any revisions to the site plan are requlred, these
revisions should beé made and submitted to this office
prior to the scheduled. hearing date.'.l

If you have any further questions regardlng this
matterx, please feel free to contact this offlce.,,;

4
LI

Very truly yours, _f

’ia;vnf /‘f Cgbﬂéyff%d;¢a7'
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI

Chairman P
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

NBC:xf

Enclosure

cc:  Evans, Hagaﬁ & Holdefexr, Inc. -
Surveyors and Civil Engineers. '«
8013 Belair Road .
Baltimore, Maryland 21236




' Baltimore County Zoning Office

Jowson, Maryland 2120l
Attention: Mr, Nick'Commodari

Dear Mr, Comaodari: o §
As per our phone com versation and at your.suggestiogﬁéf wil

attempt to reconstruct the circumstances concerning Q
'zoning of our property at 10,000 Pulaski Highwaye ™ N

In attempting to compile date and documents from 1966,pleasse be |
advised that our company offices were robbed and intentionally .
set afire to cover the theft of checks and other valuables, Since;
we had recently filed a petitiion for rezoning m portion of the "
property, all past and present docwuments and vrocords velative to
zoning were at the office and were distroyeds The total destruct—;
lon of our offices and contents can be verified with the Maryland -
State Police, Case #167-20333, ' ‘ SR =

On trying to contsct our attorney for the zoning petition, Mr, _
Herry 8, Swartzwelder Jr,, we were distressed to learn that he :
had pasgsed away in April of 1977, The exeocutor for Mr, Swartzwelder's
Estate, lr, Allan Cohen, was unable bo losate the case file fo .
our zoning petition, Fortunately, Mr, Uarroll Hagen, of Bvansg, i
Hagan, Holdefer, Inc., had retained a file copy of the plat submitted
with the petitiion, on which the proposed use 1s noted. A copy of the
zoning plat is attached, . ) R

I am also attaching & copy of Mr. Swartzwelder!'s statement for fees
and costs in the zoning matter, He had atbached a copy of the Zoning

Commissionerts Order with the statement, dated October 10, 1966,
Our copy of the order wus destromed in the fire, NS

In the early 1960!s, we were notified that ouw property ab Pulaslct

‘Highway and loravia Road, occupled by our family business since 1922,

was to be condemned for an I=95 Interchange. Wo immedlately investigat-
od sites to relocate our businesas. Although our primary operation was

sales,  the incidental operations involved were not compatible with
L he zoning of many attractive sites. Our requirements dlctated the
following property useages: ' st

(1) Storeage of truck bodies and trailers




(2) Heavy maintenance and repair to ail 1!

g typos end siges o,
trucks and equipment for subsequent ressle. . Hi

(3) Storeage of damaged or dlsabled trucks in various sﬁages
of repair ) _ i

(44) Incidental storeage of brucks for reclamationjof qd@pénﬁnts

We were able to utilize our old loeation in;thiégﬁﬁﬁﬁé?sf.mw,
oxpocted to relocate on a site offering the mame type ‘of
utilization,. '

Late in 1965, we became interested in a site at Pulaskl Highway and
Mohr!s Lane; however, it was zoned R=6, with the excepbion of Mohrts
Lane cornor, which was ML, Since obtaining suitable zoning was' of
major lmportance, we engaged the services of Mr, Harry Swartzwelder
t o investigate the zoning oclassifloation needed, and reveiw with -
t he zoning office the posglbility of obtaining suitable goning, .

Mre Swortzwelder subsequently advised us of the followlngs

(1) A new zoning map was beling drawn and the entire 'subject .
property was proposed for NI Zoningj; however, final .
acecoptance of the may was not anticipated unbil late -
1966 or sarly 1977,

+

(2) New petitions would be accepted only under extfabrdinéfy
clrcumstances and with the approval of the zoning . :
commnlssloner,

Mr. Swertzwelder and I met with Mp, Rose, the Zoning Cdmmiaéioner,

‘explained our predicament (condemnation and forced relocation) and

revelwed our zoning noeds. We wore sdviged that ¥re would require an -
ML Classification with the Special Exception, and, under the circum-
stances, our petition would be asgcepted for revelw, . LRSI

On February 23, 1966, we entered into a conbtract to purchase the .-
subject property, contingent on a favorable rezoning of the property.
Mr. Swartgwelder, after additional consulbation with the Zoning Offide
and the Commissioner filed a petition for ML Zoning, with a Speciel
Exception, for the entire tract, which would encompass all aspects of
ogr operation, The engineering work was done by Evans, Hagen, & Agsocl-

r

-




‘ \'g, 12
XS

Present on the hearing of the petition;'were'mr;_noae,:the> "

. Zoning Commissioner, Mr. Swartzwelder, Mre Hagan, and-myaelle
There were no protestants present, the zoning change 'was ..
approved, and ¥r, Swartzelder sent us & copy of the order

on Qctober 10, 1966, ‘ 3

In 1975, our oompany, The American Truck and Equipment Coe
recelved a periodle Motor Vehicle Administration dealeris
records sudlt, which includes a check with the:Zoning Office.:
in the subdivision where the dealership ia -located” gvt0r proper
land use, In our case, the MVA investigator was informed that

the zoning was ML, without reference to the Specisl Excepblon,

On notiflcation of thdir finding, we promptly contacted the -
Zoning Office and were t old that there was no record of the =
Speclal Exception, and I was to provide dates and data concerning
the Zoning Ordere. I supplied the necessary information and was
told that after consultation with the Zoning Commissloner, I . .
would bs advised of the declsion, Shorthy thereafter, I was L
notifled that everything was in order, and the MVA would be ~
notified accordingly. We were informed by the MVA Investigator
that the Zoning Office had been in touch, and the zoning of -
property was proper and correch. ' T

When the present zoning of the property was questioned, I
imediately contacted % he Motor Vehicls Administration concern-
the letter of verification, and was told that normel procedure
for an MVA Inspector would be a telephone inquiry and thelr
records are noted as per the phone conveyjsation. L

In conclusion, we would be most appreciative of a finsl resolution
of this matber. We were forced to relocate due to condemnation

by the stabt e of Marylandj we purchased the sub Jeet property .

sub ject to rezoning} sfber considerable consultation with th
Zoning Office, & petition for regoning was submitbeds upon -
recelpt of the Zonlng Order, we purchased the properby and -
invested sizeable sums of money in improvements and buildingsg

and we have bsen conducting our business on tho site for over

el even yearsi ' BN

I hope the information provided is satisfactory; 

Very truly yours,

Jorome N, Billenr




v -
HARRY 8. SWARTZWELDER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
t708 Muu.su' BUILDING - ' STOOVWH.non AVENUE
BALTIMORE, Mb, 2(202 BALTIMORE, MD, 21207
727-4929 ) _ ©BD-6090
‘ 28 COURTLAND WEST
. BiL AR, Mo,
“ . October 10, 1966 . ;. 838:6343
.- i,})s
Mr. Jerome Biller
American Truck & Equipment Company
7001 Pulaski Highway
Baltimore, Maryland 21206
Dear Jerry:
Pursuant to our telephone conversation of last week,
I wish to tender the following statement:
Expenses incurred: )
Beltimore County, Posting, Advertising $ 42.80°
Baltimore County, Filing Fee 50, 00
Total Expenses $ 92.80 .
Counsel Fee , 250,007
Total ' $342,80
Previously paid S 250,00 -
Balance Due $ 92.80 elwizy
I am enclosing herewith a copy of the Order.
Very truly yours,
Harii/:tgégg;;gwelder, Jr,
HSS /mmm
enc,

ILRRTNEY



VEHICLE ADMINISTRATION
‘GLEN BURNIE MARYLAND 2106}

4601 RITCHIE HIGHVAY,

February 20, 1975

TO: ALL LICENSED DEALERS

66% entitled “Wreckers and Scrap

Section 5-201 of

Ar
Processors Must be Ll.cenud" states in part:

wIt is unlawful for any person, firm, oF corporaticn,
on or after January 1, 1970, to store any vehicle,
or body or chassis thereof, which is to be scrapped,
dismantled, or destroyed, on any private property
for a period in excess of thirty days, unless the
person, ‘Ficm, or corporation is licensed as—& Wrecker,
a5 hereinafter provided, of Operdtes an establishwent
s—ascrap processor. G Of GRerL B A —

It has been brought to our attention that some cealers are

(OIS0,
STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION orssv-m
MOT

utorinq vehicles for a period in excess of 30 days, and using the
parts

thereon to n other vehicles.

NS/elk

it will be

1If you elect to store and dismantle vehicles in this manner,
necessary to secure an Auto Wrecker's license.

ZA i
e Stasboni, Dirertor
Licensing and Consvaer Services

x|
et
Totwon. Taryiane 1300

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Gctober 31, 1977

Richard E. Levine, Esqui
2800 Maryland National nunu Bldg.
Baltimors, Maryland 21

RE: Reclassification, Special
Exception & Variance rc:uion
Ttem Number 2 - Cycle
Petitioner - Jerome N. au:u:

Dear Mr. Levine:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans subaitted with the above referenced petition
ade an on aite Cield inspection of the property.
e {ullwlnq comments are a result of this review and
inspection.

ese comments are not intended to indicate the
iypmpriltene!l of the zoning action requested, but

to assure that all parties are made aware of plans
or problems with regard to the development plans that
may have a bearing on this case. The Director of
Planning may file a written report with the Zoning
Commissioner with recommendations as to the appropri-
ateness of the requested zoning.

Located on the northwest corner of Pulaski Highway
and Mohr's Lane in the 15th Election District, and not
the 12th as noted on the submitted site plan, the subject
of this petition is part of an overall tract of lam
zoned M.L. and occupied by the American Truck and
Equipment Company. Adjacent properties are similarly
zoned and consist of vacant land to the northeast, the

to the rear directly abutting this parcel
operation (Case rn—u:-x) to the south
across Mohr's Lane.

Richard E. Levine, Esquire
Page 2

Item Number 2
october 31, 1977

This combination Reclassific-*ion/special
Exception is necessitated boca - f your client's
praposal to utilize the rear i of the property
for the dismantling of pax trucks and the
storage of same, which use 1dered a junk

yard under the Baltlnors County soning Regulations.
Variances are also required for the proximity o

the starage areas to other zoning 15501 Flostlons
G ot witloh are within ths property ewned by yaus
<client.

As per our recent conversatien with Mr. Biller
and Mr er, the area in the front of this property,
utilized for the exiating operaticn, must ved.
However, we would accept a crusher run surface for
:h.  storage area for the proposed use but the driv

t be This should be reaffirmed at the time

ve
o¢ the hearing.

The location of the proposed railroad ties
utilized to contain the storage area for the junk,
should extend along the 50' setback on Mohr's lane,
and as indicated in the comments of the Office of
Project and Davelopmont Planning, the entire use

sides should be screcned and additional
andscaping provided (section 408.3) .

rarticular attention should be afforded the
comments of che Health Department concerning the
uv-llahl‘it{ of public water, and it should be noted
that the existing fence along Mohr's Lane is located
in the proposed right-of-way.

This petition for Reclassification is accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed filing cortit-
fcate, However, any revisions or correction:

Richerd E. Levine, Eaquire

Page 3

Item Number 2 L
tober 31, 1977

petitions, descriptions, or plats, as may have been
requested by this Committee, shall be submitted to
this office prior to November 28, 1977 in order to
allow time for final Committes review and advertising.
Failure to comply may result in this petition not
being scheduled for & hearlng. Wotica of the
ing date and time, which #ill be between March
and April u, 1978 will be forwarded to you well in
advance,

Very truly yours,
N .
Al e ‘/f‘o-»'vA-\
NICHOLAS 'B. COMMODARE
Chairman
foring Plans Mvisory Committes

Hagan & nnu.:n-. o,
urveyors & Civil En

501 beiats mo

Baltimors, m:yl-na 21236

Moryland Depertment of Traaspoitation e

P —— =l

October 7, 1977

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna Re: Meeting for Cycle 11
Zoning Commissioner Lten:

County Office Bldg.
Touson, Md. 21204

Attention: Mr. N. Commodari

Dear Mr. Dilienma:

there is a gate in the fence at this location, the eatrance does not
The State Highway Administration will mot allow access from
Pulaski Hwy. without bemefit of an access permit. It is our under-
standing fran past discussions with the petitioner that

exist,

lan

desire direc

a
B e Ianinbred Frm Hie pian

CL:JEM:dj

Property Owner: Jerome N. Biller
Location: NE/S Moht's Lane. 356' M¢
Pulaksi livy, (Rte. 40)

Existing zoning: M.

Proposed Zoming: M.H. with a special
exception for a junk
yard and variance to
permit lhe storage of
scrap metal or non-
drivhble automobsies
or vehicles to be
located within 30' of
the rear property line
56" of the side iireet

5.52" line; all in
155 the required
390° from the bousdary
of a zone line other
tien M.H.

Acres: 1.53

District: 15th

indicat~s an entrance directly from Pulaski Hwy. Alchough

cess from tlna highway, rlerefore, the ent.nnre mue:

Very truly yours,
Charles Lee, Chi~f
Bureau of Efgincering
Access Permit:

D 5. aa
ohn E. *Meyers

P.0 Box 717 1 300 Wst Prasion Sireat. Ba)

nd 21263

3

andzaning”

afice of planning
‘ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(3011 €321

Qctober 14, 1977

Me. Eric S. DiNenna, Znnlng Commissioner
Zoning Advis
Office of Planning -1 zm..,
Baltimore Caunry Dm«a Building
Towson, Maryland

Dear Mr. DiNenr

Comments on Item 72, Zoning Cycle il, October 1977, ore us foliows:

Owner: Jerome N. bil

Property lar
Locetion: NE/S Mohrs Lone 354" NW Pulaski Highway

Existing Zoning: M.L.
Proposed Zo

Acres:

M.H. with a Speciol Exception for o junk yore und Voriance fo permit

storage of scrop meral or non-drivable outcmubiles or vehicles to be
within 30' of the raor property line, 50 of the side street property line
Mohz's Lane end 0' of the S, 490°3' 57" E, 138.00' line ond 0" of the 5
58" 03" W 465.52" line; all in liew of the required 300" from the boundory of
o zane fine other than M.H
1.53

District: 15t

This office has ;eviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These commants
are not intended to indicats the oppropricteness of the zoning In question, but cre fo cuure that

all partfes cre mode aware of plans or preL!

s with regard to deve 'opment plans that mey have «

beoring on this petition.

The site plen should be ravised to show compliance with Section 408 of the Zoning Reguloiions.,
In oddition te ony fences provided, evergreen trees should be used for screening.

Very truly yours,

Dol FALidh

Plonner 111
Project and Davelspment Planning




battimore
deporiment of public works.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

THORNTON M. MOURING, P.E.
DIRECTOR
October 25, 1977

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commi:

County office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item §2 (Cyele 1I) October 1977 - April 1978

Property Owner; Jereme N. Biller
N/ES Mohr's Lane 354° N/W Pulaski iy
Existing zoning; M.L.

proposed Zoning: M.H. with a Special Exception for a junk
yara and variance to pemmit the sterage of scrap metal
or non-drivable automoliles or vahicles to be located
witnin 30" of the rear property lime, sc::‘o; e oia side
street rty line along Mohr's Lane * of

5 495 03 57 B, 138.00' line snd O' of tna § 40° 53 0I° W,
60,52 Lincs all in lisu of the required 300° from tae

of a zone line otner than H.H.

Acres: 1.53 District: 15th

Doar Mr. DiNenna:

this office
The folloving coments arc furnished in regard to the plat submitted to
for zeview by the Zonin; Advisory Committoe in connection with the subject item.

+ Highvay,

i ts, inter-
Pulasks Highasy (0.8 40) i a Stato Rosd; eratore, n) dmprovesents,

soctions, entrances and drainage requirements as tney affect tne road come under the

Jurisdiction of the Haryland State Highway Any utility

Vithin the Stato Road right-of-way will be subject to tha standards, specifications

ind approval of tho State in addition to those of Baltimore County.

Mohz's Lane, an existing public road, is proposed to be inproved in tne future
a8 & 42-foot clesed section roadway on a 60-foot right-of-way. Highway right-of-way
widaning, including a Fillot arca for sight distance at the interseccion with Pulasci
Highway and cessary revertille easements for slopes will bo required in connection
with any grading or building permit spplication.

o entranco locations are subjest to spproval by cthe bepartsent of Traffic
ring, ana shall be with Baltimore County Standards.

Sedimene Control:

ation could

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilizat
rosult in  sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstream
of the property. A grading pormit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

LD J. RODP. M.D.
BEPUTY STATE ANO COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER october 20, 1977

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Comaissioner
Office cf Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Ttem #2, Zoming Advisory Committee Meeting
for Cycle II, Octeber 5, 1977, are as follew

Jecome N. Biller

Property Owner: e
/s rmu— s La. 354" NW Pul
K.L.

Location:
Extating
Proposed Zoninmg:

ki Hwy.

M.H. vith a Special Exception for a
junk yard and Variance to permit the
storage of scrap 1 or non-drivable
/ sutomobiles or vehicles o be located
within 30' of the rear property line,

540° 58" 03" W 465.52" 1in,
lieu of the required boundary of a
zone line other than M.K,

Acres: 1.53
District: 15th

Since metropolitan water 1s a
well must be abandoned and comnect all existing bufldings to the
public supply. The individual sewage disposal system app: to be
functioning properly.

able, the existing water

Very truly yours,

The A Dly,

H. Devlin, Directo:
OF ERVIRORMENTAL SERVICES

Tho

THD:KAS:pb

Item #2 (Cycle II 1977)
Property Owner: Jerome

W. Biller

Page 2
Qetober 25, 1977

Stom Drains;

on

to

mmmntrli.lu\ of surface waters. correction of

or improper
Fesporaibility of the Raticioner

Previsions for accemmodating storm water o rrainaga have not been indicated
the submitted plan.

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
pecially by the
any problem which nay resolt, due to

prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties,

installation of drainage facilities, weuld be the full

Mater:

c B-inch water main exists along the west side of Puleski Righway

mz.un-, 50030, Fila 3.

Sanitary Sewer:

Bk e onsite sowage disposal.

Fublic sanitary sewerage is rot available to serve this property, vhich utiliz
or, a portion of the public sanitary uewerage,
tructed in connection with tho Gall Industrial Subdivision,

proposed
(Drawing $77-0086, Pila 1) can be constructed to serve this property.

Very truly yours,
wzf ///,Lu_/}mvm-
N. DIVER, P.E.

Chief, Bureau of Enineering

END: EAM: FWR: 85

26

o
\ ]

Paul H.
chi

3
NE 32 & 33 Pos. Shoets

bamimore county

fee depadment

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
e

Reincke.
¥

October 26, 1977

0Offico of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County orrm Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21

Attention: N. Commodari, Chairman
Zoming Advisory Committos

Roi Property Owner: Jerome N. Biller

Location: NE/S Mohr's La. 354' NW Pulaski Hwy.

Teca Moo 2 Zoning Agenda Cycle II
GentLomon:

Toquest, the roferenced property has boon surmod by this
Dursey and tho comangs below marked it 8 S e o
od inte the Fial Flans for the property.

Pire hydrants for tho roforencod property arc groquired and shall bo
located at imtervals of foot along an approvod road in
accordanco vith Baltinors 7 an published by tho
Dopartacnt

of Public Vorks.
( ) 2 A socond moane of vehielo accoss 4s roquired for tho site.
( )} 3. Tho vohicle dead-ond condition shown at,

=
[ ™ mmummmwmuum-mummuru
Fira Provention Code prior to occupancy or bogimning of oporetions.

bmmwnmm-m-mﬂ " porcecd o the sito 89T

comply with all applicablc requircments of tho Hational Piro Pro-

toction Association Standard Kos oA Safoty Codo", 1570

Edition prior to occupancy,

( ) 6 Sito plans aro approved as drawm.

() 7« Tho Firo Provention Burcau Fas no commonts, at this time.

T waiws foo G

on Biviidon Fire Aon Duroan

iL

qp..Zoning Plans Advisory Gommittee

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Nicholas B. Commodari, Chalrman

Date. 21, 1977

selleo_Plant. Induatelal Revelopment Commission

BUBJECT... Z90i08& Adyisery. Comamittee Meeting - Cycle I

Item 3

Item 2

tem !

- Property Owner: Ellis A, Rawls

Location: SE/C Pliladelphia Road & Rossville Boulevard
Fxisting Zoning: M.L. - LM. & D.R. 1%

Proposed Zoning: B. L.

Acres: 1.6

Districts 15th

Propsrty Ownes: Jerome N, Biller

Location: NE/S Mohr's La., 354' NW Pulaski Highway
Existing Zoning: M. L.

Proposed Zoning: M.H. with a Special Exception for a
Junk yard, etc.  Aeres: 1.83; District: 15

Property Owner: New North Point Company
Location: SE/S Cove Road 172' NE North Point Boulevard
M.

Propased Zoning: M.H. with variance, etc.
Acres: 3,23
District;

i5

This office has no comments to make on the abus s petitions.

J bommors county
dapanment
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
3011454 3610

JOMN . SEYFFERT
DIRECTOR

Mr. 5. Eric Di¥enna, Zoning Coml,

ﬂ 1w pr, ,_

ROSELLEN J. PLANT

otpermitsandiicanies”

Octaber 10, 1577

Office of Flanning and Boning
County Office Building
Townon, Maryland 2120k

Dear Mr. Dilenna:

Commenta on Item # 2

Zoning Advisery Committee Mosting, Cycle II

are as follows:

mvp-ny Owner: Jeromo N, Biiler
Location! 3 Ws Mohr's Lane - WAV Pulaski Highvay
Extat. ug Zontngs M.

Proposed ,rs.s. vith a Spselal m-.-nuw fnr & jud: yard and Varfance ta parait
the lto F non-drivable autoaobi

300 of

Aerea

Tear property 1
.uo- Pratie 19° 03'
all in liou of tho e

District:
The items checked below are spplicabler

[u9]

O
(]

A

€.

T
(5

 of sorep amtal o¢
1na, 50' of ol Jroperty Lne along Nbate

57" B,138,00" 1ine nnd O' of the S4O° 58! ssjsz- idne;
3001 fram the boundery M.H,

of a zome 1ine o

1§Lh
1 conforn to Baltinare County Bullding Code (B.0.CuA)
TTo EA o and”vhn 971 Suppiemeet and. other seplicable cotes.
A butlding permit shall be Tequired before comstruction cen begine

Threa sets of construction drawings will be required to file an
application for & building permit.

Three sota of drawings uith & Haryland
Architect or Engineer's original seal will he required to file
an opplication for a building permits

Wood frase valls ave rot permitted within 3'0" of a property line.
ding Department if distance is betwesn 3'0" and 6'0"
Mo comment.

Requeated setback variance conflicts with the Baltimore Cownty
Building Code. Tes Section 3

Very truly yours,
ool E o fore
2%

Charles B. Burnhsn
Plans Reviev Chief
CEBerry

ilea or vehiclen ta be located vithin §
Lano

BT S \; CRETLAS NG
|
bammars county
Gepariment of hatic enginesring §
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 -
12011454 3550 d
STEPHENE. COLUNS -
DIRECTOR 5
=
s
October 24, 1977 -
Mr. Eic 5. DiNeona i
Zonizg Commissioner
2nd Tloor, Courthouse
Towson, Maryland 21204 A
RE: [tem 2 = ZAC - Octoher 13, mr
Pcoperty Owner: Jercme M.
Locution: NE/S ¥ohw's Lo 354" W Pulaskd vy,
Existing Zoning: M. L.
Proposed Zontng: M. H. with a Special Sxcepiion for a fumr yard ani Varianze
to permit the storage nf scrap metal or mon~driveable automcbiles
":hi:lll: to be located within 30" of the rear property line, %
50" £ the side strecc property line along Hohr's Lane and 0' of the i
S 49° 03" 57" E, 138.00' line and 0' of the S 400 58' 03" W 465.52'
1line; all in leu of the required 300° fecm the boundary of a zone
1line other than H. H.
Acres: 1.53 ¥
District: 15ch ;
Dear Mr. DiNemnc:
Toe subject petition s requesting a change fron M. L. to M. H. 7

-m. a special exception for a juak yard of 1. 1.5 acres.

The subject L
haige ahould bave no effect on trip densicy fect zontra

‘FSZZ}“ .

Vialaant Tatiie ungtacer
CRH/bra )

-Jmm =

county i 3
SeporTinl of POIMItS O Hcensas /
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301 €94.3610

JOHN 0. SEYFFERT
Decemder 9, 1377

¥, 5 Eelo Disewn, Zoning Comissioner
Office of Planning and Boing
oty Oef1cs Batiding
» Haryland 2120k
Dear Mr. DiNienna:
cycLe 1r REVISED

Cousents on Item # 2 Zoning Advisory Committee Meoting,
are as follows:

Property Ovner: Jorome N, Biller
Location: Tohi's Lane - N/V Pulaoki Highvay

Existing ZoningnMale

Fropoved Zoning#l.3. vith a Special Beveption for o Juk yard and Varians te pemmit
e w\onge’of wucay satal o dem drlvelis e sutcacbiles looated vithir

nide ptreet l!
Poa 08 BeTS BN, ?y":.s“l:i’ oo i 'wad 01 Jﬁrﬁ su- ur I E’/sz' Tine;
ﬂlﬂluﬂe"“ﬂs the boundry of a zone line c
153
Distilet 15th

The items checked below are mpplicable:

X) 1 conforn to faltusore County Building Code (3.0.CeA.)
91o mmm lnl the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes,
B, A buildise + shall be required b construction can begin,
[e5) nmnmnmwwnﬂ-mum-pm.
1uade of floors and uxits.
() ©. Tree sets of constrmotion dravings vill be required ta Jile an
application for s bullding permit.

() D. Three sets of with &
o

, chould

Karyland
Architect or Ingineer's original sexl may be required to file
an spplicaticn for a bullding permit.

B Voo frase valls are Dot permittad within 310 of o property iine
Toptaos Buiiding Dopartacnt 1f Sistance s Detween 310" and 610%
of propexty line. 5

(X)) p. It appearc the 2 story buliding vas a n-um-. @nleds & change of occupancy

= vas proviously issued, uns shall be Tequired, d

() G. Ruquestea metback varjance conflicta with the Baltisors County b
Miiding Code. See Seation . :

oy )

Chasles E. :

‘Burshan
Plans Review Chief
CEE:rmy




‘Geparment of permits and licenses
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1201 3343610

ol
A

JOHND_SEYFFERT
ORECTOR FPebruary 22, 1978

Mr. 5. Eric DiNemna, Zoning Commiesioner
0ffice of Planning and Bor

County Offiece Building

Towaon, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenaa: CYCLE  Ir

Fobruazy 21, 1978

REVISED
Coamonts on Item § 2  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,
are as follows:

Property Owner: Jerome N, Biller

Location: N/E/S Mohr's Lane - /AW Pulaski Eighvay

Exiating ZoningfuL.

Proposed Zoning.H. with a Special Exception for & junk yard and Variance to permit

BOARD OF EDUCATION’
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Bato: October 11, 1977

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Mecting of:  Cyele I1

RE: Item No: 2
Property Owner: Jerome N. Bill

er
3520 NN Pulaski Hy.

the storago of morap metal or non-drivable mutomobiles or vehicles to be located within Locarion: PE/S Mohr's La.
30! of the rear property line, 50' of the side street property along Mohr's Lane Present Zoning:  M.L.
and 0' of the § L9° 03', 57" E, 138.00' line and 0' of the SLO® SB' 03" W LES/52" line; Proposed Zoning: M.H. with a Special Exception for a junk yard and
11 4n 1ieu of the Tequired 300' from the boundary of a zons line other than M.H. Variance to pormit the storage of scrap metal or
Aores: 1.53 non-drivable automobilos or vehicles to bo fuset
District: Sth within 30° of the rear property line, 50' of the
The items checked below are applicable: side property line along Mohr's Lane and 0' of the
S 49° 03' 57" E, 138.00° Yine and 0' of the S 40°
(X) 4 Structure shall conform to Baltimore County Building Cofe (B.0.C.A.) S8' 03" N 465.52" line; all in liew of the required
1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes. 300* from the boundary of a zone Iine other than M.M.
A fence perait shall be required.
(@) B A building pernit shall be reguired before construction can begin.
(C) €. Three sets of construction drawings will be required to file an District: 15th
application for a building permit. No. Acres: 1.53
(C) D. Three seta of construction drawings with a registered Maryland
Architect or Enginesi's original seal will be required to file
an application for a building permit. Dear Mr. DiNenna:
(C) E. wood frame walla are not permitted within 3'0" of & property line.
Contact Building Department if distance is between 3'0" and 6'0" No e "fect on student population.
| of property line.
(@) P If an interfor property line ie created it would Tequire Yory truly yours,
— there be & fire vall between buildings.
(C) G. Hequested setback variance conflicts with the Baltimore County /
Building Code, See Section - 0 74_1 M
Very truly yours, W. Nick Petrovich,

7 7 L B z WP /bp. Field Kepresentatio
PRy e v. uavann w cuneun _ [
e oy Chist wancus. w. sorasm o w. macey. nys.
[T MORKRY 3: B et

OFFICE OF Bt

Q= 9 TIMES gy b

SR 4 NI e T?

o A [ i-,- y | 20NING: Prom M L. sma OR1. and |
e L il CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
1Mk Do e M T o e NEWSPAPERS m‘-ﬂl 7Y r
o o b " Varunce 1o sar-
RTTTRST S Vi e oo
T TOWSON, MD. 21204 Fev. 9 1978 O TioN:  athean wte ut

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement of
Petition For Reciassification-Seecial Excention &

o S e was inserted in the following: Varianze-Jerome M. Biller
i H6150

O Towson Times
O Arbutus Times

O Community Times

O Suburban Times West

O Catonsville Times

O Dundalk Times

@ Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

gil

S
fit

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Mary*s1d.
once a week for 9M€  successive weeks before the
10 gay of_Feb. 78

1978 that is 10 say. the same
was inserted in the issues of  Feb. 94 1978.

1|

1
1
i

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

ov_Aeits Fomitdiiks

B
=l |
%gg o | |il| % fie | \3
: = 38]\ h; . §$§.
. §! R
Wy o
hy il oy
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353 % H it ¢ i

#T8-176-RX4
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VALIDATION On SIGNATUAT OF CAS

§
;
;
|

10WSON, MD,,___
THIS IS T CERTIFY, that the annexcd advertisement was

:

oum

i
E;

;;
1

d in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

L1

iished In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., cmEsxmCRRE

i
E!{.
:
|
h

i
|
E
g
{ i )

E
I

e QN2 YINE _ sEIONMISXNNNNG before the..... 1.

E
y

day of

Iii
i
i
i

i

appearing on the...__Fth,

e VB

Cost of Advertisement, 3.
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“BALTIMORE. COUNTY, MARYLAND
orfice or ~REVENUE Dvision
il it

oare___00t. 18, 1977 01-662

ron Pttt for B i
for Jaroms N, Biller = 3

8167000 18 5000

YALIGATION R SIGHATURE OF EASHIER

TS Y B .
it A L’; /:Q WL - i
/5‘4‘ I\f;,‘jé'éﬂ |-<=“//

OR-38 ./
y
A
MR
&
H
I
=
DR.
2
MLR-
o >
ML
o
4
DR-3.5 ¥
ESCHLE TN 100G
[ -
2 ;
=
s iy “":_.,n
BM-CC av
3 WL, e y
e PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
s o #’7;- /76 -A 7 Wall Mep. Originel Ouplicate Tracing 200§
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF EALTIMORE COUNTY FUNCTION Fote [ by | dots | by |dawe | ty ldowe | by |[dare | by
Towsen, Morylend
Descripiions checked and
o outline ploticd on map
AT Date of Posting. .. e
“ 2 Petition number added to
))1 224 outline
P
Yoredan S E sl AL ekl Dunied
o 7 L TSE e R Granted by
,?“""/ [."‘,;'f. £ < 2C, BA, GC, CA
T desta e g. A
Remarks: % Worduwad b Revised Plans:
‘ 2 P V:%*_ Change in outline or description___Yes
Vouted by Aos . M. s R A e) o
Previous case:_3,//2, ¢ Map §__°
[ B (N
BALTIMORE CUUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Averuc
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition hus been received ¢ this_ 3 __ day of
ef 1977 Filing Pee 5_57 Received _.-Check
__Cash
__Other

/"5, Efic DiN&Rn:
Zoning Commi~sioner

Potitioner_ Jersts EL o oy lbd Lowst

's Attorney Reviewed by #c

* This is not to be interprated as acceptance of the Patition for
assignment of a hearing data.
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[ / AT E DEPARTILENT GF TRANSPCATATION  paasnml
NSNS ""\/ ‘ SOTOR VEHICLE ADMINSTRATION
- £ $607 RITCHIE HGHVAY, MK, GLEN BURME MARYLAND 21041
v ,j‘
."Ir__ o February 20, 1975
nl ] ‘H'
i | ’._‘.'-
"\‘mn ALL LICEiSED DEALERS °

Section 5-201 of Article 66% entitled “ireckers and Scrap
Processors Must be Licensed” states in paskl

wIt ig uilawful for any person, firm, or corporation,
of G uf .o January 1, 1970, to stors any vehicle,

or bocs or chassis thereof, which is to be serapped,
digmanul ¢, or dastroyed, on any private proparty

for a pe-iod in excess of tairty days, unless the

w1, or corporatica is liccnsed ag e Woocker,
.fgaf provided, or opcrates an estaplishaunt
I PIOCESSOrs "

.23 brought to our attentlen that sona dealers ara
.5 for a period in excess of 30 days, and using che
parts containod thereon to recondition other vehicles.

1IFf vou cloct to store and dismantle vehicles in this manner,
it will be accessapry to Beture an Auto Wracker's licensas

VY
] 7 A
Tonee Stasooni, %mm

Licensing and Consumer Services

9920 Malaski  ipghwey
aaltinore, Barylend 21000
Pebrunry 23, 1970

palsinnre cevnty Zoning Comnissioner
Powzen, l.ovyland 21204

Deom:r Glr:

Plcize b civised tant I nm in fevor of your approving e
potision ~ Lhe rezoning bo IO itk s syecial ancoption
Tar n . spd @f the property eumed by Joramo He Billor,
Cyele oI, Item j2.

Io by roperty on the li... e20ner of I legki (A hwiny

and .oen! cae bo b ¢ dailvead anl o Wl l=dng
Dot . olnt Saop ond tue Hielsy Usod Garde

Seln in oo used ear business, I can aparecinte . Biller'a
prob.c: ol hope his roguest Loy zoning shenge will bo
approve l.

Vaory traly yours,
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